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Vanuseklass M I 16 - 21 a (1992 - 1997) 

 
Koht  Nimi Sünd  Võistkond Tulemus  Punktid 
 
M I 100m  
I Damur Lonks 1994 Ridala 11,9 25 
II Talis Tamm 1994 Oru 12,4 23 
III Egert Indres 1993 Lihula 12,6 22 
4 Rasmus Ollema 1996 Nõva 12,7 21 
5 Ove-Kristjan Kasemetsa 1995 Nõva 13,1 20 
6 Argo Orumaa 1994 Nõva 13,2 19 
7 Valju Kändla 1997 Kullamaa 13,3 18 
8 Ergo Kessel 1997 Taebla 13,5 17 
9 Kevin-Gregor Hiiemäe 1994 Ridala 13,5 16 
10 Mihkel Vichterpal 1996 Ridala 13,6 15 
11 Markus Pastjan 1996 Lihula 14,1 14 
 
M I 1500 
I Marten Jõevee 1995 KULLAMAA 4.33,2 25 
II Raiko Orumaa 1992 NÕVA 4.36,8 23 
III Igor Skatško 1996 JK TEMPO, HAAPSALU 4.39,1 22 
4 Danil Andrianov 1997 JK TEMPO, RIDALA 4.53,6 21 
5 Ove-Kristjan Kasemetsa 1995 NÕVA 5.01,7 20 
6 Simo Kariler 1996 RIDALA 5.02,7 19 
7 Kevin-Gregor Hiiemäe 1994 RIDALA 5.08,1 18 
8 Mihkel Vichterpal 1996 RIDALA 5.50,1 17 
 
M I kuulitõuge 
I Karl Koha 1994 RIDALA 14.90 25 
II Raiko Orumaa 1992 NÕVA 10.39 23 
III Argo Orumaa 1994 NÕVA 9.91 22 
4 Kristopher Aljaste 1997 RIDALA 8.70 21 
5 Kevin-Gregor Hiiemäe 1994 RIDALA 7.60 20 
 
M I kaugushüpe  
I Simo Kariler   Ridala 5.97 25 
II Egert Indres 1993 Lihula 5.96 23 
III Ove-Kristjan Kasemetsa 1995 Nõva 5.96 22 
4 Indrek Mändla 1994 Kullamaa 5.39 21 
5 Damur Lonks 1994 Ridala 5.35 20 
6 Mihkel Vichterpal 1996 Ridala 5.03 19 
7. Argo Orumaa 1994 Nõva 5.00 18 
8. Rasmus Ollema 1996 Nõva 4.97 17 
9. Erki Tops 1997 Taebla 4.95 16 
10. Märt Puskar 1994 Haapslu 4.67 15 
11. Markus Pastjan 1996 Lihula 4.64 14 
12. Ergo Kessel 1997 Taebla 4.44 13 
 
 

Vanuseklass M II 22 - 39 a (1974 - 1991) 
 
M II 100m  
I Jaan Koppe 1988 Ridala 12,0 25 
II Erki-Tõnis Sirak 1991 Haapsalu 12,2 23 
III Rasmus Prik 1991 Oru 12,5 22 
4 Riho Muuga 1986 Haapsalu 12,7 21 
5 Paul Ööbik 1990 Nõva 12,8 20 
6 Jaanis Koppel 1983 Ridala 13,2 19 
7 Indrek Rääli 1990 Ridala 13,2 18 
8 Janek Hiiemäe 1978 Ridala 13,6 17 



 
M II 1500m  
I Argo Jõesoo 1988 TAEBLA 4.06,8 25 
II Joonas Tomingas 1990 RIDALA 5.04,3 23 
III Raul Ööbik 1990 NÕVA 5.51,1 22 
4 Indrek Rääli 1990 RIDALA 5.54,5 21 
5 Janek Hiiemäe 1978 RIDALA 6.22,6 20 
 
M II kuulitõuge 
I Fred Vali 1976 HAAPSALU 15.72 25 
II Priit Koort  1985 HAAPSALU 12.54 23 
III Renno Remmel 1983 HAAPSALU 12.09 22 
4 Raul Ööbik 1990 NÕVA 11.17 21 
5 Rauno Heimvell 1987 KULLAMAA 9.85 20 
6 Janar Sõber 1982 LIHULA 9.60 19 
7 Andrus Saveljev 1975 NÕVA 8.77 18 
8 Indrek Mihk 1988 KULLAMAA 8.62 17 
9 Janek Hiiemäe 1978 RIDALA 8.48 16 
 
M II kaugushüpe 
I Erki-Tõnis Sirak 1991 Haapsalu 6.40 25 
II Priit Koort 1985 Haapsalu 6.30 23 
III Riho Muuga 1986 Haapsalu 6.04 22 
4 Jaan Koppe 1988 Ridala 6.00 21 
5 Indrek Rääli 1990 Ridala 5.97 20 
6 Indrek Heina 1987 Taebla 4.98 19 
7 Paul Ööbik 1990 Nõva 4.95 18 
8 Jaanis Koppel 1983 Ridala 4.90 17 
9 Märt Peedosson 1986 Haapsalu 4.72 16 
 
 

Vanuseklass MV 40+ (1973 ja varem sündinud) 
 
MV 60m  
I Marko Ulla 1968 HAAPSALU 7,8 25 
II Jaanus Getreu 1973 LIHULA 8,2 23 
III Aivar Loose 1966 KULLAMAA 8,5 22 
4 Jaan Koppe 1966 RIDALA 8,6 21 
5 Urmas Arro 1969 NOAROOTSI 8,8 20 
6 Ervin Paaliste 1961 ORU 9,2 19 
7 Meelis Tomson 1969 ORU 9,3 18 
8 Kalle Orumaa 1966 NÕVA 11,7 17 
 
MV 800 m  
I Marko Ulla 1968 HAAPSALU 2.31,7 25 
II Urmas Arro 1969 NOAROOTSI 2.33,0 23 
III Aivar Loose 1966 KULLAMAA 2.43,0 22 
4 Meelis Tomson 1969 ORU 2.53,9 21 
5 Kalle Orumaa 1966 NÕVA 3.15,7 20 
6 Ervin Paaliste 1961 ORU 3.58,2 19 
 
MV kuulitõuge 
I Marko Ulla 1968 HAAPSALU 11,13 25 
II Peeter Simson 1970 RIDALA 10,64 23 
III Jaan Koppe 1966 RIDALA 10.45 22 
4 Enn Kerge 1952 MARTNA 10.26 21 
5 Kalle Orumaa 1966 NÕVA 9.46 20 
6 Jaanus Getreu 1973 LIHULA 9.26 19 
7 Ervin Paaliste 1961 ORU 8.45 18 
8 Aivar Loose 1966 KULLAMAA 8.3 17 
 



MV kaugushüpe 
I Marko Ulla 1968 HAAPSALU 5.43 25 
II Jaan Koppe 1966 RIDALA 4.65 23 
III Ervin Paaliste 1961 ORU 4.19 22 
4 Urmas Arro 1969 NOAROOTSI 4.16 21 
5 Peeter Simson 1973 RIDALA 3.93 20 
6 Almer Kängsepp 1973 Taebla 3.89 19 
7 Kalle Orumaa 1966 NÕVA 3.72 18 
 
 

Vanuseklass N I 16 - 21 a (1992 - 1997) 
 
N I 100m 
I Keity Vaistla 1994 Taebla 13,2 25 
II Regina Kändla 1996 Kullamaa 13,8 23 
III Ragne Rae 1992 Taebla 14,0 22 
4 Maili Jaaska 1994 Haapsalu 14,5 21 
5 Greete Lätt 1996 Kullamaa 14,7 20 
6 Kelly-Tonili Hiiemäe 1997 Ridala 14,8 19 
7 Lisanna Lipu 1994 Kullamaa 14,9 18 
8 Sandra Saveljeva 1997 Nõva 15,1 17 
9 Mari Jürjer 1996 Ridala 15,5 16 
 
N I 800m 
I Greete Lätt 1996 KULLAMAA 2.52,9 25 
II Greete Lehemaa 1996 HAAPSALU 2.54,8 23 
III Sandra Saveljeva 1997 NÕVA 2.59,6 22 
 
N I kuulitõuge 
I Keity Vaistla 1994 TAEBLA 11.26 25 
II Ragne Rae 1992 TAEBLA 11.00 23 
III Silvia Ladva 1994 HAAPSALU 8.70 22 
4 Regina Kändla 1996 KULLAMAA 8.48 21 
5 Johanna Leht 1997 KULLAMAA 8.10 20 
6 Maili Jaaska 1994 HAAPSALU 8.00 19 
7 Kelly-Tonili Hiiemäe 1997 RIDALA 7.23 18 
8 Kairi Aavere 1994 HAAPSALU 7.05 17 
9 Kadi Õunas 1994 KULLAMAA 6.96 16 
10 Liisi Leier 1993 HAAPSALU 6.36 15 
11 Sandra Saveljeva 1997 NÕVA 5.97 14 
 
N I kaugushüpe 
I Keity Vaistla 1994 Taebla 4.69 25 
II Kelly-Tonili Hiiemäe 1997 Ridala 4.39 23 
III Maili Jaaska 1994 Haapsalu 4.32 22 
4 Regina Kändla 1996 Kullamaa 4.26 21 
5 Ragne Rae 1992 Taebla 4.15 20 
6 Silvia Ladva 1994 Haapsalu 4.04 19 
7 Lisanna Lipu 1994 Kullamaa 3.96 18 
8 Kadi Õunas 1994 Kullamaa 3.89 17 
9 Mari Jürjer 1996 Ridala 3.84 16 
 
 

Vanuseklass N II 22 - 34 a (1979 - 1991) 
 
N II 100m 
I  Maret Valk 1979 Ridala 14,2 25 
II  Teele Jürjer 1989 Ridala 14,8 23 
III Eveli Maripuu 1984 Ridala 15,0 22 
4 Janne-Ly Siimon 1988 Ridala 15,1 21 
5 Kadri Raadla 1980 Taebla 15,3 20 
6 Meeli Laos 1981 Lihula 15,7 19 
7 Maris Kanter 1985 Lihula 16,3 18 
 



N II 800m 
I Maret Valk  1979 RIDALA 2.44,6 25 
II Meeli Laos  1981 LIHULA 2.57,8 23 
III Kadri Raadla 1980 TAEBLA 3.05,9 22 
4 Janne-Ly Siimon 1988 RIDALA 3.29,3 21 
5 Kai Kübarsepp 1985 NÕVA 3.41,8 20 
 
N II kuulitõuge 
I Janne-Ly Siimon 1988 RIDALA 8.36 25 
II Ivika Raudsepp 1980 RIDALA 8.10 23 
III Maris Kanter 1985 LIHULA 7.98 22 
4 Maret Valk 1979 RIDALA 7.45 21 
5 Teele Jürjer 1989 RIDALA 7.22 20 
7 Kadi Suurkask  1990 RIDALA 7.20 19 
8 Meeli Laos 1981 LIHULA 7.19 18 
9 Kadri Raadla 1980 TAEBLA 7.00 17 
10 Kai Kübarsepp 1985 NÕVA 6.90 16 
11 Eveli Maripuu 1984 RIDALA 6.70 15 
 
N II kaugushüpe  
I Teele Jürjer 1989 Ridala 4.21 25 
II Janne-Ly Siimon 1988 Ridala 4.15 23 
III Maret Valk 1979 Ridala 4.06 22 
4 Eveli Maripuu 1984 Ridala 3.89 21 
5 Kadri Raadla 1980 Taebla 3.73 20 
6 Ivika Raudsepp 1980 Ridala 3.64 19 
7 Meeli Laos 1981 Lihula 3.34 18 
8 Maris Kanter 1985 Lihula 3.12 17 
9 Kai Kübarsepp 1985 Nõva 2.96 16 
 
 

Vanuseklass NV 35+ (1978 ja varem sündinud) 
 
NV 60 m  
I  Ly Märss 1976 RIDALA 8,8 25 
II Kaja Ladva 1970 HAAPSALU 9,0 23 
III  Aive Aljaste 1972 RIDALA 9,3 22 
4 Merle Hiiemäe 1973 RIDALA 10,1 21 
5 Pille Raudsepp 1951 RIDALA 10,3 20 
6 Liina Kallas 1970 NÕVA 10,6 19 
7 Merike Kuuskmäe 1974 NÕVA 10,7 18 
8 Luule Ollema 1967 NÕVA 10,9 17 
9 Tiiu Koppe 1965 RIDALA 11,6 16 
10 Sirja Kanter 1962 LIHULA 12,3 15 
 
NV 500 m  
I  Ly Märss 1976 RIDALA 1.32,7 25 
II Merle Hiiemäe 1973 RIDALA 1.42,7 23 
III  Kristel Kivi 1973 HAAPSALU 1.44,5 22 
4 Helina Evert 1971 NÕVA 2.00,5 21 
5 Tiiu Koppe 1965 RIDALA 2.00,8 20 
6 Aivi Ööbik 1958 NÕVA 2.08,8 19 
7. Merike Kuuskmäe 1974 NÕVA 2.13,1 17,5 
7. Liina Kallas 1970 NÕVA 2.13,1 17,5 
 
NV kuulitõuge 
I Kaja Ladva 1970 Haapsalu 9,82 25 
II  Aive Aljaste 1972 RIDALA 9.59 23 
III Kersti Brant 1965 RIDALA 9.54 22 
4 Helina Evert 1971 NÕVA 8.90 21 
5 Ly Märss 1976 RIDALA 8.58 20 
6. Anne Kanepi 1954 HAAPSALU 8.52 18,5 
6. Luule Ollema 1967 NÕVA 8.52 18,5 
8 Kristel Kivi 1973 HAAPSALU 8.39 17 



 
9 Pille Raudsepp 1951 RIDALA 7.85 16 
10 Aigi Pardel 1955 RIDALA 7.50 15 
11 Liina Kallas 1970 NÕVA 7.40 14 
12 Sirja Kanter 1962 LIHULA 7.00 13 
13 Merle Hiiemäe 1973 RIDALA 6.87 12 
14 Katrin Naan 1968 HAAPSALU 6.70 11 
15 Viive Karnau 1953 KULLAMAA 6.66 10 
16 Aivi Ööbik 1958 NÕVA 6.58 9 
17 Merike Kuuskmäe 1974 NÕVA 5.72 8 
 
NV kaugushüpe 
I Ly Märss 1976 Ridala 4.23 25 
II Aive Aljaste 1972 Ridala 4.10 23 
III Kaja Ladva 1970 Haaspalu 4.00 22 
4 Relika Ernets 1976 Haaspalu 3.52 21 
5 Kristel Kivi 1973 Haapsalu 3.49 20 
6 Merle Hiiemäe 1973 Ridala 3.43 19 
7 Helina Evert 1971 Nõva 3.40 18 
8 Merike Kuuskmäe 1974 Nõva 3.33 17 
9 Liina Kallas 1970 Nõva 3.18 16 
10 Luule Ollema 1967 Nõva 3.02 15 
11 Tiiu Koppe 1965 Ridala 2.80 14 
12 Sirja Kanter 1962 Lihula 2.60 13 


